BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by Holiday Travel Park Co-Op, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 030131-TC
ORDER NO. PSC-03-0519A-FOF-TC

ISSUED: April 21, 2003

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On April 18, 2003, we issued Order No. PSC-03-0519-FOF-TC, rescinding the decision made at the March 4, 2003 Agenda Conference granting Holiday Travel Park Co-op a pay telephone certificate. However, due to a scriveners's error, an unnecessary phrase was inadvertently added into the second paragraph of the Order. Therefore, the second paragraph of Order No. PSC-03-0519-FOF-TC is amended to read: "Our decision made at the March 4, 2003, Agenda Conference to grant the company a certificate, has now been rendered moot by the subsequent request for cancellation."

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the second paragraph of Order No. PSC-03-0519-FOF-TC is hereby amended to read: "Our decision made at the March 4, 2003, Agenda Conference to grant the company a certificate, has now been rendered moot by the subsequent request for cancellation." It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-03-0519-FOF-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
03619 APR 218

ORDER NO. PSC-03-0519A-FOF-TC DOCKET NO. 030131-TC PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 21st Day of April, 2003.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of the Commission Clerk

and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

VSM